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Course Syllabus 2 A4H

Course Information :FREEZK} Level 1 (Physics) FEE:— (97HE)

Course Instructors 3RFZE Session 1 -9
Dr. FUNG Ho Ting Tony (Office of the Dean of Engineering)
EREM L (T2

Session 10 — 17
Dr. CHOY Ting Pong (Department of Physics)
SEFAELE WEZR)

Medium of Instruction ZEzE=S English FEEFZ R

Time _E3RESRY 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm

Venue 8L HKUST Campus FHERH A

Course Objectives 3212 H &

This is a calculus-based physics course on Newtonian mechanics, thermodynamics, electromagnetism and modern physics.
The course will focus not only on technical skills, but also fundamental concepts. By learning at an accelerated pace suitable
for talented students, it aims at bridging them to future university-level courses with solid background. This course will
adopt blended learning in order to maximize learning effectiveness.
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Pre-requisite {Z:E{&*

Grade B or above in DP Pre-stage (Physics), Level 1 (Mathematics) or have obtained equivalent knowledge.
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# Students who have not obtained Grade B or above in DP Pre-stage Physics/Level 1 Mathematics before will be invited
to sit for a screening test )75 EEERIE TR IBIEE(P)EE) BGIE EE— (B0 UG B 3REGLLL LAY 72 22
I
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Assessment 5% T,

Classwork / Homework / Final Assessment (No make-up assessment is arranged)
RELRIThER RS EES (R Rt )

Remarks fﬁ‘ﬁ

1. Course schedule and content are subject to change if necessary.
IREIFER NS A E - GIERZEMEE -

Outstanding students will be promoted to DP Level 2.
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DP Level 1 (Physics) — Course Schedule
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Session Date Time Delivery Mode Topic
B B R IR AR
25/11/2023 (Sat) Interactive Learning
1 2:00 pm — 5:00 pm Session Kinematics
BB EHRE HEFHE
2/12/2023 (Sat) Newton's Laws of Motion
2 2:00 pm —4:00 pm N i
P P AR
9/12/2023 (Sat) Applications of Newton’s Law
16/12/2023 (Sat) . . Statics and Torque
o 6/1/2024 (Sat) 2:00 pm — 3:30 pm Online Tutorial é%i%{l%ﬁ%
5 13/1/2024 (Sat) Work and Energy
iflge &
6 20/1/2024 (Sat) Conservation Laws
SPIEERE
27/1/2024 (Sat)
7 Temperature, Heat and Ideal Gas
Blended learni RS~ BV
g 3/2/2024 (Sat) encee caming First Law of Thermodynamics
L mode” B
17/2/2024 (Sat) TRE I Heat Engine and the Second law of
9 2:00 pm —4:00 pm | [Lecture videos + Thermodynamics
Interactive Learning BRI EL B e
24/2/2024 (Sat) Session]
B 5, + B
10 [?&¥E;i% P.%]E@J% Coulomb's Law and Electric Field
HNE B BISFESS
1 2/3/2024 (Sat) Gauss’s law and Electric Potential
= T E EUA B B
12 9/3/2024 (Sat) Current and DC Circuit
R A E BB
13 16/3/2024 (Sat) Capacitor and Kirchhoff’s Rules
BB SR T B AR
n/a 23/3/2024 (Sat) | 2:00 pm — 3:30 pm Online Tutorial 4 FZ{Z:R
6/4/2024 (Sat)
14 Introduction to Einstein's Relativity |
FRITEAE A —
15 13/4/2024 (Sat) Introduction to Einstein's Relativity II
FRTEAE R —
16 20/4/2024 (Sat) Introduction to Quantum Mechanics
BT N2/
27/4/2024 (Sat) Assessment
17 : -5:
2:00 pm — 5:00 pm SR
To be confirmed To be confirmed Make-up Session (if any)
4/5/2024 (San B B HERET (0A)

* The blended learning mode consists of lecture videos and class activities. The instructor will upload the lecture video (duration:
approximately 1 hour) a few days before the lesson. Students can watch the lecture video whenever best fits their schedule. Students are
expected to watch the video before attending the Interactive Learning Sessions and then participate in the in-class activities, such as

problem-solving exercise or group discussion, based on the lecture video.
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